
1st Race. (CX5) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING

Purse $67,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 FAST AS CASS (L) '15 G 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Bardy Farm, Huston Racing Stable or Loverso Gary Stute
2 MINOSO (L) '15 G 123 Franco, G Rich Fontana Hector O. Palma
3 UNBRIDLED ETHOS (L) '15 C 123 Fuentes, R Donald J. Valpredo Jeff Mullins
4 CONTINENTAL DIVIDE (L) '15 C 123 Desormeaux, K DP Racing James M. Cassidy
5 RINSE AND REPEAT (L) '14 H 123 Bejarano, R Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
6 PREACHING TRAINER (L) '16 G 120 Van Dyke, D Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
7 FOSTER BOI (L) '16 C 118 Prat, F Michael V. Lombardi Philip D' Amato

7
2nd Race. (CX7) MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $42,000 Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 STREET IMAGE (L) '16 G $50,000 **113 J. C. Diaz Jr. Last Call Racing or Shaw Peter Miller Blk-On(FTG)
2 CONQUEST SMARTEE (L) '14 H $50,000 **118 Velez, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
3 SPANISH BAY (L) '15 G $50,000 125 Talamo, J Godolphin, LLC Richard Mandella
4 VERMEER (L) '16 R $50,000 120 Bejarano, R Michael C. Stinson Jerry Hollendorfer
5 REEDLEY (L) '16 C $50,000 120 Garcia, M Pegram, Watson or Weitman Bob Baffert
Blinkers On: Street Image

5
3rd Race. (C7) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $80,000.
1 SYNTHESIS (L) '16 R 124 Bejarano, R Decker Racing, Kretz Racing LLC or Selby George Papaprodromou Blk-On
2 TIKKUN OLAM (L) '16 G $80,000 122 Arroyo, Jr., N Lewkowitz, Ticket To Ride LLC or Kruljac J. Eric Kruljac
3 CONTAGION (L) '16 C $80,000 122 Maldonado, E. ERJ Racing LLC, Robershaw, Rothblum, et al Doug O'Neill
4 SWAMP SOUFFLE (L) '16 G 122 Franco, G Acker, Becker, or Wafer, et al Bill Spawr
5 GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) (L1) '16 C 122 Prat, F Slam Dunk Racing, Molasky or Nentwig Philip D' Amato
Blinkers On: Synthesis

5
4th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $32,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 DERBY STORM (L) '16 G $25,000 **117 J. C. Diaz Jr. Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
2 JONATHANTOQUICK (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Franco, G Chapman, Vallejo or Uragami Genaro Vallejo
3 SPECTATOR'S DREAM (L) '16 R $25,000 124 Payeras, E Summer Knights Stables, Inc. Jesus Mendoza Blk-On
4 PALACE SAGE (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Roman, E Chris Drakos Jesus Mendoza
5 FRIDAY'S AT SHADY (L) '16 C $25,000 124 Fuentes, R Debi & Edward J. Brown, Jr. Jeff Bonde
6 BLUE SKYE JADE (L) '16 G $25,000 **117 Velez, J Six-S Racing Stable Craig A. Lewis
Blinkers On: Spectator's Dream

6
5th Race. (CS2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $42,000 One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 INDOCTRINATION (IRE) (L) '14 G $50,000 125 Prat, F Little Red Feather Racing or Sterling Stables, LLC Philip D' Amato
2 REFRACTOMETER (L) '16 C $50,000 120 Fuentes, R Slam Dunk Racing Philip D' Amato
3 OCEAN FURY (L) '16 C $50,000 120 Desormeaux, K Cynthia & Charles K. Marquis J. Keith Desormeaux
4 TASTEMAKER(SLR) (L) '14 H $50,000 **118 J. C. Diaz Jr. Pam & Martin Wygod Clifford W. Sise, Jr.
5 BORU (L) '15 G $50,000 125 Franco, G EPIC Vladimir Cerin (FTG)
6 ARMED WALL (L) '15 G $50,000 125 Maldonado, E. Amerman Racing, LLC David Hofmans
7 AUSSIE FOX (L) '14 G $50,000 125 Delgadillo, A Karl Pergola Jeff Mullins
8 SILENT MUSKETIER (L) '16 G $50,000 120 Roman, E Summer Knights Stables, Inc. Jesus Mendoza

8
6th Race. (C4) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 SLY (L) '16 C 124 Smith, M Fox Hill Farms, Inc. Richard Mandella
2 ARCARO (L) '16 C 124 Van Dyke, D Godolphin, LLC Bob Baffert
3 PASSING (L) '16 C 124 Desormeaux, K Calumet Farm J. Keith Desormeaux
4 MADMAN (L) '16 G 124 Bejarano, R LNJ Foxwoods Richard Baltas
5 BELETH (L) '16 C 124 Gryder, A Doubledown Stables, Inc. Ronald Ellis
6 ON EASY STREET (L) '16 C 124 Prat, F Aaron Sones Patrick Gallagher

6
7th Race. (C8) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $69,000 (Plus up to $20,700 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 MOONLESS SKY (L) '13 M 125 Pereira, Tiago J. MyRacehorse.com or Pappas Racing Eddie Truman
2 ANNA PAVLOVA (SAF) (L1) '13 M 123 Fuentes, R Team Valor International, LLC Neil Drysdale Blk-On
3 ACHIRA (L) '14 M 123 Espinoza, V Jerome S. Moss John Shirreffs
4 MS PEINTOUR (L) '15 F 123 Talamo, J Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner
5 MIRTH (L) '15 F 123 Franco, G Little Red Feather Racing Philip D' Amato
6 MEAL TICKET (L) '14 M 123 Van Dyke, D Aulds, Jeong or Johnston Matthew Chew
7 FLAMMETTA (L) '15 F 123 Prat, F Highland Yard LLC or McCauley Richard Baltas
8 SIBERIAN IRIS (IRE) (L) '14 M 123 Smith, M Calumet Farm Richard Mandella
9 IPPODAMIA'S GIRL (L) '15 F 123 Bejarano, R George & Martha Schwary Racing, LLC Andrew Lerner
Blinkers On: Anna Pavlova (SAF)
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8th Race. (C6) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $37,000 (Plus up to $4,440 to Cal-Bred Winners) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In 2018-2019.
1 PLATINUM EQUITY (L) '15 G 125 Fuentes, R Guido Racing LLC, Cimino or Rexius Steve Knapp
2 KOCHEES (L) '10 G 125 Figueroa, H Hollendorfer, LLC, Kenwood Racing Inc or Todaro Jerry Hollendorfer
3 TOUGH BUT NICE (L) '13 G 125 Franco, G BG Stables or Palma Hector O. Palma
4 DON'T STALK ME (L) '15 G 123 Bejarano, R Bambauer, King, or Rose, et al Doug O'Neill
5 LUCKY STAXX (L) '13 G 123 Gryder, A Slugo Racing, Paymaster Racing LLC or Sinister Racing Stable Mike Puype

5
9th Race. (C3) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 GOLDEN BIRTHDAY (L) '16 G 120 Espinoza, V DP Racing James M. Cassidy
2 HIT THE SEAM (L) '15 G 125 Fuentes, R Reddam Racing, LLC Edward Freeman
3 AIR JOCKEY (L) '14 G 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Barnhart, Foxx or Naify, et al Karen Headley
4 GOOD BYE PUTIN '16 G **113 J. C. Diaz Jr. Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
5 FLICFLAC (L) '16 C 120 Vergara, Jr., O Amdur, Amdur or Van De Kamp Howard L. Zucker
6 GOOCH EXPRESS (L) '15 G 125 Roman, E Harney or Reilly Mike Puype
7 JAMMING EDDY (L) '16 G 120 Pedroza, M Auricchio and Jacobson LLC/RaDon Peter Miller
8 JETOVATOR (L) '16 G 120 Bejarano, R S. Alesia or Ciaglia Racing LLC Peter Eurton
9 DESMOND DOSS (L) '16 C 120 Talamo, J Nick Alexander Philip D' Amato
10 UNUSUALLY HANDSOME (L) '16 G 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Bardy Farm, Loverso or OG Boss Tim Yakteen Blk-Off
--Also Eligibles--
11 NO PARKING HERE (L) '16 G **113 Velez, J Gary Barber Steven Miyadi
Blinkers Off: Unusually Handsome

10-1AE
Off Races:C1 - C5 - C9 - CS1 - CX3 - CX4 - CX6

Extra Races For Friday, May 10, 2019
(Entries Close on Saturday, May 4, 2019)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000. (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $40,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $41,000. (Plus up to $4,920 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$20,000 Or Less In 2018-2019.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $43,000. (Plus up to $5,160 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or
Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than State Bred
Allowance Or A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 1 2 lbs.
(Starter races for $10,000 or less not considered for eligibility)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Three Year Olds.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

ONE MILE

Closing Thursday, May 2, 2019
Santa Barbara Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Half(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, May 11, 2019)

Fran's Valentine Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, May 12, 2019)

ATTENTION TRAINERS: On Saturday, May 4th, both tracks will close at 9:30 am.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: For horses that have not raced in over a year please check
with the receiving barn before entering.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CINCO DE MAYO PARTY in the Infield on Sunday, May 5
from 5:30-8:30 PM. All stable staff and their families are welcome. FREE event featuring
Rosie's Mexican Buffet, Mariachi Band, Games and more!

ATTENTION TRAINERS: You must submit your workout slips 48 hours prior to the
scheduled work.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All equipment changes must appear in the official program.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for
accuracy on each entry. The program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours.
Check the work tab and call the clockers if changes are necessary.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CORRECTED AM Schooling hours: NON RACE DAYS 9:30
am - 10:30 am; RACE DAYS 9:45 am - 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is now 10:00 am the day before the race. Also
Eligible scratches will be announced at 10:00 am the day of the race.

In claiming races for non-winners of two or three races three year olds may have more
than one win.

Super dates for off turf races are no longer being acknowledged.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The 2019 CTBA Northern California Yearling and Horses of
Racing Age Sale will be held on August 13th at the Alameda County Fairgrounds in
Pleasanton. Entries close Monday June 3rd. For information call Loretta Veiga
626-445-7800 ext. 227 or Christy Chapman 626-445-7800 ext. 247.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ACHIRA 7 3/9
AIR JOCKEY 9 3/11
ANNA PAVLOVA (SAF) 7 2/9
ARCARO 6 2/6
ARMED WALL 5 6/8
AUSSIE FOX 5 7/8

B R# PP
BELETH 6 5/6
BLUE SKYE JADE 4 6/6
BORU 5 5/8

C R# PP
CONQUEST SMARTEE 2 2/5
CONTAGION 3 3/5
CONTINENTAL DIVIDE 1 4/7

D R# PP
DERBY STORM 4 1/6
DESMOND DOSS 9 9/11
DON'T STALK ME 8 4/5

F R# PP
FAST AS CASS 1 1/7
FLAMMETTA 7 7/9
FLICFLAC 9 5/11
FOSTER BOI 1 7/7
FRIDAY'S AT SHADY 4 5/6

G R# PP
GOLDEN BIRTHDAY 9 1/11
GOOCH EXPRESS 9 6/11
GOOD BYE PUTIN 9 4/11
GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) 3 5/5

H R# PP
HIT THE SEAM 9 2/11

I R# PP
INDOCTRINATION (IRE) 5 1/8
IPPODAMIA'S GIRL 7 9/9

J R# PP
JAMMING EDDY 9 7/11
JETOVATOR 9 8/11
JONATHANTOQUICK 4 2/6

K R# PP
KOCHEES 8 2/5

L R# PP
LUCKY STAXX 8 5/5

M R# PP
MADMAN 6 4/6
MEAL TICKET 7 6/9
MINOSO 1 2/7
MIRTH 7 5/9
MOONLESS SKY 7 1/9
MS PEINTOUR 7 4/9

N R# PP
NO PARKING HERE 9AE11/11

O R# PP
OCEAN FURY 5 3/8
ON EASY STREET 6 6/6

P R# PP
PALACE SAGE 4 4/6
PASSING 6 3/6
PLATINUM EQUITY 8 1/5
PREACHING TRAINER 1 6/7

R R# PP
REEDLEY 2 5/5
REFRACTOMETER 5 2/8
RINSE AND REPEAT 1 5/7

S R# PP
SIBERIAN IRIS (IRE) 7 8/9
SILENT MUSKETIER 5 8/8
SLY 6 1/6
SPANISH BAY 2 3/5
SPECTATOR'S DREAM 4 3/6
STREET IMAGE 2 1/5
SWAMP SOUFFLE 3 4/5
SYNTHESIS 3 1/5

T R# PP
TASTEMAKER 5 4/8
TIKKUN OLAM 3 2/5
TOUGH BUT NICE 8 3/5

U R# PP
UNBRIDLED ETHOS 1 3/7
UNUSUALLY HANDSOME 9 10/11

V R# PP
VERMEER 2 4/5

In Today for

SUNDAY, MAY 5, 2019

61 In Body

1 Also Eligible

62 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTY THIRD DAY SUNDAY, MAY 5, 2019

05/05/2019


